

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/14/21  
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-4J9304  
LOCATION 04-SCL-101-30.7/31.1  
04-SCL-101-37.3/38.1

IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY, IN SAN JOSE  
FROM 0.3 MILE SOUTH TO 0.1 MILE  
NORTH OF THE YEREBU BUENA ROAD  
UC AND 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF EAST

PAGE 1  
09/15/21  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
70 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE IRRIGATION SYSTEM FOR

FEDERAL AID ACNH-Q101-(397)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 13.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 910  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 2,000,708.73 AMOUNT UNDER 280,098.73 PERCENT UNDER EST 14.00

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,720,610.00	4	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. 77 LARKSPUR STREET; SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 453-4675 00962905 FAX 415 453-2978
2	1,869,090.00	1	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 3707 W. GARDEN GROVE BLVD; ORANGE CA 92868 714 939-6600 00492862 FAX 714 935-1199
3	2,427,061.00	2	JJ NGUYEN, INC. 530 STOCKTON AVENUE; SAN JOSE CA 95126 408 899-6841 00857202 FAX 000 000-0000
4	2,533,763.50	3	CCFG CONSTRUCTION 17750 WARDS FERRY RD; SONORA CA 95370 209 743-4911 00959915 FAX 209 396-2681

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 2  
09/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC, SAN LENDRO CA	765902	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC, SAN LENDRO CA	765902	ITEM 67 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC, SAN LENDRO CA	765902	ITEM 68 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC, SAN LENDRO CA	765902	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR
	LOPEZ CONSTRUCTION INC CORONA CA	890389	ITEM 66 (100%)
	LOPEZ CONSTRUCTION INC CORONA CA	890389	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 63 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 64 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 65 (1%)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 70 (6.47%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)
	QA CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	TACK COAT
	SIERRA TREE COMPANY ROHNERT PARK CA	1055778	ITEM 17 (31.23%)
	SIERRA TREE COMPANY ROHNERT PARK CA	1055778	ROADSIDE CLEARING (PARTIAL)
	SUPEROR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	HYDROMULCH
	SUPEROR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	HYDROSEED
	SUPEROR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 54 (100%)
	SUPEROR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SUPEROR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 59 (100%)
	SUPEROR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 7 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 4  
09/15/21

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SUPEROR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	SUPEROR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 5  
09/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A1 TRUCKING SVS, INC. FREMONT CA	ABSENT	ITEM 16 (44%)
	A1 TRUCKING SVS, INC. FREMONT CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING FOR EXCAVATION
	BROWN & FESLER, INC LIVERMORE CA	702575	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	BROWN & FESLER, INC LIVERMORE CA	702575	ITEM 67 (100%)
	BROWN & FESLER, INC LIVERMORE CA	702575	ITEM 68 (100%)
	BROWN & FESLER, INC LIVERMORE CA	702575	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS
	DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (100%)
	DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 63 (100%)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 64 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 6  
09/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 65 (100%)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 66 (100%)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ROADSIDE PAVING (MISC AREA)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	TACK COAT
	KINGSBOROUGH ATLAS TREE SURGERY, INC. SANTA ROSA CA	679146	ITEM 17 (100%)
	KINGSBOROUGH ATLAS TREE SURGERY, INC. SANTA ROSA CA	679146	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING INC TEMPLETON CA	784008	BORING FOR STEEL CONDUIT
	PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING INC TEMPLETON CA	784008	ITEM 53 (48%)
	RAIL-TECH CONSULTANTS, INC. RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 5 (100%)
	RAIL-TECH CONSULTANTS, INC. RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	RAIL-TECH CONSULTANTS, INC. RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	ABSENT	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	RAIL-TECH CONSULTANTS, INC. RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	ABSENT	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 2 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BROWN & FESLER LIVERMORE CA	702575	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	BROWN & FESLER LIVERMORE CA	702575	ITEM 67 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 8  
09/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BROWN & FESLER LIVERMORE CA	702575	ITEM 68 (100%)
	BROWN & FESLER LIVERMORE CA	702575	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS
	BULLSEYEBORING CALIMESA CA	926356	ITEM 53 (90%)
	BULLSEYEBORING CALIMESA CA	926356	8" WSP CONDUIT
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	530515	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	530515	ITEM 63 (100%)
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	530515	ITEM 64 (100%)
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	530515	ITEM 65 (100%)
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	530515	ROADSIDE PAVING( MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)
	NO FAULT ASPHALT PALO ALTO CA	530515	TACK COAT
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 67 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 68 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS DURING CONST
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	CLEARING AND GRUBBING
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	INSTALL WOOD MULCH
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 15 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 21 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 10  
09/15/21

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 24 (70%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 29 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 35 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 46 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 47 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 48 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT GROUP B
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	WALL MOUNTED IRRIGATION TIMER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 11  
09/15/21

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1" PLASTIC PIPE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	2" PLASTIC PIPE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	3" PLASTIC PIPE
	PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING MARTINEZ CA	784008	DIRECTIONAL BORING
	PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING MARTINEZ CA	784008	ITEM 53 (51.8%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEED WATSONVILLE CA	683292	HYDROMULCH
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEED WATSONVILLE CA	683292	HYDROSEED
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEED WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 54 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 12  
09/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SUPERIOR HYDROSEED WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEED WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 59 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEED WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEED WATSONVILLE CA	683292	MOVE IN OUT EROSION CONTROL
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEED WATSONVILLE CA	683292	TEMP HYDRAULIC MULCH
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 2 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 3 (54.6%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL CLOSURES
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARDS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

BID211  
PAGE 13  
09/15/21

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	USA TRUCKING ANTIOCH CA	n/a	ITEM 16 (9.5%)
	USA TRUCKING ANTIOCH CA	n/a	ITEM 24 (30%)
	USA TRUCKING ANTIOCH CA	n/a	TRUCKING OF EXCAVATION MATERIAL
	USA TRUCKING ANTIOCH CA	n/a	TRUCKING OF MULCH

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,600.00	2,600.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	38,595.00	38,595.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	11,500.00	11,500.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
7	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	1,600	2.36	3,776.00
8	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	48	300.00	14,400.00
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	8,020	2.50	20,050.00
10	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	30	15.00	450.00
11	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00
12	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
14	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	9,985.00	9,985.00
15	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,695.00	12,695.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	640	80.00	51,200.00
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	36,765.00	36,765.00
18	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	67	55.00	3,685.00
19	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	4,050	.40	1,620.00
20	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,210	15.00	18,150.00
21	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	420	40.00	16,800.00
22	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	95	125.00	11,875.00
23	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	145,847.00	145,847.00
24	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	2,800	29.00	81,200.00
25	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
26	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	13,085.00	13,085.00
27	206410	SALVAGE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
28	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	52,927.00	52,927.00
29	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	32	525.00	16,800.00
30	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	7	575.00	4,025.00
31	206565	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	3	650.00	1,950.00
32	206631	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	11	550.00	6,050.00
33	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00
34	206634	2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	4	675.00	2,700.00
35	206758	24-32 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	3	10,200.00	30,600.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	206950	RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,980.00	9,980.00
37 (F)	012128	4" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE ON BRIDGE)	LF	460	110.00	50,600.00
38	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	3	1,100.00	3,300.00
39	012129	FLOW SENSOR CABLE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,200.00	3,200.00
40	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	180	75.00	13,500.00
41	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1,750	17.00	29,750.00
42	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	12	550.00	6,600.00
43	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	12	850.00	10,200.00
44 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	22,570	5.00	112,850.00
45 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,839	6.00	35,034.00
46 (F)	208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,820	7.00	26,740.00
47 (F)	208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,586	10.00	35,860.00
48 (F)	208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,580	16.00	105,280.00
49	208640	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	EA	3	1,350.00	4,050.00
50	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00
51	208670	CHECK VALVE	EA	3	650.00	1,950.00
52	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	15	600.00	9,000.00
53	208819	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT	LF	630	150.00	94,500.00
54	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4	675.00	2,700.00
55	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	5,110	.50	2,555.00
56	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	64,300	.06	3,858.00
57	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,260	2.50	3,150.00
58	210360	COMPOST SOCK	LF	1,700	7.00	11,900.00
59	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	64,300	.17	10,931.00
60	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	260	32.00	8,320.00
61	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	9,860	.20	1,972.00
62	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	160	100.00	16,000.00
63	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	92	950.00	87,400.00
64	394095	ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	300	78.00	23,400.00
65	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.4	250.00	100.00
66	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	61	650.00	39,650.00

04-4J9304  
04-SCL-101  
09/14/21

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID211  
PAGE 16  
09/15/21

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
67	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
68	870136	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	LUMP SUM	66,500.00	66,500.00
69	995100	WATER METER CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
70	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	172,000.00	172,000.00
					TOTAL	1,720,610.00

---



S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,550.00	1550.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,225.00	1225.00
2	6,500.00	6500.00	7,000.00	7000.00	6,150.00	6150.00
3	70,000.00	70000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	195,000.00	195000.00
4	18,000.00	18000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	10,800.00	10800.00
5	8,000.00	8000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	240,000.00	240000.00
6	625.00	625.00	750.00	750.00	695.00	695.00
7	1.50	2400.00	2.00	3200.00	1.20	1920.00
8	150.00	7200.00	300.00	14400.00	250.00	12000.00
9	3.00	24060.00	3.00	24060.00	4.00	32080.00
10	8.00	240.00	20.00	600.00	30.00	900.00
11	3,850.00	3850.00	1,000.00	1000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
12	20,000.00	20000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
13	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
14	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
15	75,000.00	75000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	95,000.00	95000.00
16	70.00	44800.00	165.00	105600.00	150.00	96000.00
17	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
18	37.50	2512.50	100.00	6700.00	55.00	3685.00
19	.50	2025.00	.50	2025.00	.25	1012.50
20	15.00	18150.00	20.00	24200.00	15.00	18150.00
21	40.00	16800.00	30.00	12600.00	60.00	25200.00
22	150.00	14250.00	200.00	19000.00	125.00	11875.00
23	50,000.00	50000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	108,000.00	108000.00
24	60.00	168000.00	60.00	168000.00	60.00	168000.00
25	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
26	30,000.00	30000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	105,000.00	105000.00
27	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
28	70,000.00	70000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	51,000.00	51000.00
29	320.00	10240.00	450.00	14400.00	450.00	14400.00
30	350.00	2450.00	500.00	3500.00	450.00	3150.00
31	550.00	1650.00	550.00	1650.00	450.00	1350.00
32	250.00	2750.00	500.00	5500.00	450.00	4950.00
33	300.00	1200.00	550.00	2200.00	450.00	1800.00
34	375.00	1500.00	600.00	2400.00	500.00	2000.00
35	10,000.00	30000.00	12,500.00	37500.00	12,500.00	37500.00
36	3,500.00	3500.00	4,500.00	4500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
37	100.00	46000.00	200.00	92000.00	125.00	57500.00
38	1,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	3000.00
39	900.00	900.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	2000.00

04-4J9304  
 04-SCL-101  
 09/14/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 18  
 09/15/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	45.00	8100.00	80.00	14400.00	95.00	17100.00
41	25.00	43750.00	18.00	31500.00	25.00	43750.00
42	450.00	5400.00	700.00	8400.00	5,550.00	66600.00
43	1,500.00	18000.00	1,250.00	15000.00	650.00	7800.00
44	5.50	124135.00	8.00	180560.00	5.50	124135.00
45	6.00	35034.00	9.00	52551.00	6.00	35034.00
46	6.50	24830.00	16.00	61120.00	6.50	24830.00
47	7.00	25102.00	17.00	60962.00	8.00	28688.00
48	12.00	78960.00	22.00	144760.00	11.00	72380.00
49	1,500.00	4500.00	1,500.00	4500.00	850.00	2550.00
50	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00	650.00	1950.00
51	1,100.00	3300.00	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00
52	350.00	5250.00	500.00	7500.00	450.00	6750.00
53	275.00	173250.00	225.00	141750.00	255.00	160650.00
54	500.00	2000.00	750.00	3000.00	675.00	2700.00
55	.85	4343.50	1.00	5110.00	2.00	10220.00
56	.05	3215.00	.10	6430.00	.06	3858.00
57	3.25	4095.00	4.00	5040.00	4.00	5040.00
58	4.00	6800.00	6.00	10200.00	8.00	13600.00
59	.20	12860.00	.20	12860.00	.17	10931.00
60	29.00	7540.00	50.00	13000.00	60.00	15600.00
61	.05	493.00	.50	4930.00	.25	2465.00
62	60.00	9600.00	85.00	13600.00	307.00	49120.00
63	200.00	18400.00	600.00	55200.00	390.00	35880.00
64	150.00	45000.00	100.00	30000.00	20.00	6000.00
65	1,700.00	680.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	400.00
66	1,100.00	67100.00	800.00	48800.00	990.00	60390.00
67	5,900.00	5900.00	4,500.00	4500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
68	81,000.00	81000.00	63,003.00	63003.00	50,000.00	50000.00
69	80,000.00	80000.00	80,000.00	80000.00	94,000.00	94000.00
70	140,000.00	140000.00	240,000.00	240000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
TOT		1,869,090.00		2,427,061.00		2,533,763.50